#### 504277944 03/17/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4324626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARTUR HÖGELE	09/17/2015
JOACHIM STEFFEN	09/17/2015
CHRISTOPH HAUGER	09/17/2015
HOLGER MATZ	09/17/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG	
Street Address:	GÖSCHWITZER STRASSE 51-52	
City:	JENA	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07745	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15512346

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: NPPatent@nixonpeabody.com, dsias@nixonpeabody.com

**Correspondent Name:** NIXON PEABODY, LLP 799 NINTH STREET, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069608-000062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. COSTELLIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Costellia, Reg. No. 35,483/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=069608 62 Assignment#page1.tif source=069608\_62\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041619 FRAME: 0416** 504277944

Attorney Docket No.: 0902-058/Z12644

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG</u>, having an office at <u>Göschwitzer Straße 51-52</u>, <u>07745 Jena, GERMANY</u> and their successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

# SYSTEM FOR OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY, COMPRISING A ZOOMABLE KEPLER SYSTEM

described in the document attached hereto as Exhibit A. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 041619 FRAME: 0417

Attorney Docket No.: 0902-058/Z12644

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Artur HÖGELE

Joachim STEFFEN

Christoph HAUGER

Holger MATZ

Date: Sept 17/2015

Date: Sept / 12/2015

Date: 5PT /21/ 1015

Date: Sept 117/2015